seconded by 

Councilman Harmon and approved with a 3-0 vote by the Council.  

Mayor Tedford administered the Official Oath of Office.  

Consideration and possible action to establish the salary of Michael Anderson 

as Deputy City Clerk Treasurer at One Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars 

($120,000.00). 

Mayor Tedford inquired whether there were any comments from the Council or the 

public. 
No comments were noted. 

Councilman Harmon motioned to approve establish the salary of Michael Anderson as 

Deputy City Clerk Treasurer at One Hundred Twenty Thousand Dollars ($120,000.00); 

seconded by Councilwoman Frost and approved with a 3-0 vote by the Council.      

Public Comments 

Mayor Tedford inquired if there were any public comments. 
No comments were noted. 

Council and Staff Reports       

Mayor Tedford inquired if there were any Council and Staff reports.